

SUMMARY OF ITEM FOR ACTION, INFORMATION OR DISCUSSION

TOPIC: Affirmation of Selection of Towson University President

COMMITTEE: Committee of the Whole

DATE OF MEETING: August 2, 2023

SUMMARY: The Board of Regents named Dr. Mark R. Ginsberg as President of Towson University. Dr. Ginsberg will assume the position of President effective October 30, 2023. The Board will affirm its selection of Dr. Ginsberg.

ALTERNATIVE(S): The Board could choose to not consider this topic.

FISCAL IMPACT: Defined in Dr. Ginsberg's appointment letter.

CHANCELLOR'S RECOMMENDATION: The Chancellor recommends that the Board affirm the selection of Dr. Ginsberg as the Towson University President.

COMMITTEE ACTION:	DATE:
BOARD ACTION:	DATE:
SUBMITTED BY: Denise Wilkerson, <u>dwilkerson@usmd.edu</u> , 410-576-5734	